AP/
AD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G

direction
G Voltage
How to order
Model no.: SVB
Actuation: NC (normally closed) type
Port size: Rc1/2
Body/sealant combination
 : Body - bronze, sealant - fluoro rubber
Coil: DIN terminal box (Pg9)
Other options: Surge suppressor
Assembly direction: No options
Voltage: 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
<Example of model number>
SVB1A-15A-B2GS-AC100V
A
B
C
D
F
G
E
� Solenoid valve mounted type
Note on model no. selection
*1: The body/sealant combination symbol is O or B for port
size 65F and 80F. Note that the body is made of cast iron.
*2: The mounting plate (E B) is available for port size 8A
to 32A.
*3: Indicate SB in E to select both surge suppressor and
mounting plate.
*4: The surge suppressor is an accessory for the lead wire
coil. When selecting a coil with terminal box, the surge
suppressor is mounted in the terminal box.
*5: A manual override (non-locking) is provided as standard.
*6: An optional assembly direction is available for 8A to 50F.
ActuationA
2C
2G
2H
3T
3R
Grommet lead wire
DIN terminal box (Pg9)
DIN terminal box + light (Pg9)
T type terminal box (G1/2)
T type terminal box + light (G1/2)
D
0
B
P
D
E
R
Std.
Body
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Stainless steel
Stainless steel
Stainless steel
Sealant
Nitrile rubber
Fluoro rubber
Ethylene propylene diene rubber
Nitrile rubber
Fluoro rubber
Ethylene propylene diene rubber
Body/sealant combinationC
Symbol Descriptions
1
2
NC (normally closed) type
NO (normally open) type

direction
G Voltage
How to order
Model no.: SVB
Actuation: NC (normally closed) type
Port size: Rc1/2
Body/sealant combination
 : Body - bronze, sealant - fluoro rubber
Coil: DIN terminal box (Pg9)
Other options: Surge suppressor
Assembly direction: No options
Voltage: 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
<Example of model number>
SVB1V-15A-B2GS-AC100V
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
� Solenoid valve mounted type
Note on model no. selection
*1: The mounting plate (E B) is available for port size 8A to
32A.
*2: Indicate SB in E to select both surge suppressor and
mounting plate.
*3: The surge suppressor is an accessory for the lead wire
coil. When selecting a coil with terminal box, the surge
suppressor is mounted in the terminal box.
*4: A manual override (non-locking) is provided as standard.
ActuationA
2C
2G
2H
3T
3R
Grommet lead wire
DIN terminal box (Pg9)
DIN terminal box + light (Pg9)
T type terminal box (G1/2)
T type terminal box + light (G1/2)
D
0
B
P
D
E
R
Std.
Body
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Stainless steel
Stainless steel
Stainless steel
Sealant
Nitrile rubber
Fluoro rubber
Ethylene propylene diene rubber
Nitrile rubber
Fluoro rubber
Ethylene propylene diene rubber
Body/sealant combinationC
Symbol Descriptions
1
2
NC (normally closed) type
NO (normally open) type
Port size
Coil

F Assembly
direction
How to order
Model no.: SVB
Actuation: NC (normally closed) type
Port size: Rc1/2
Body/sealant combination
 : Body - stainless steel, sealant - tetrafluoroethylene resin
Coil: DIN terminal box (Pg9)
Other options: Indicator
Assembly direction: No options
Voltage: 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
<Example of model number>
SVB1S-15A-E2GL-AC100V
A
B
C
D
F
G
E
� Solenoid valve mounted type
Note on model no. selection
*1: Select C or E for steam.
*2: The mounting plate ( E B) is available for port size 8A
to 32A.
*3: The indicator ( D L) is available only for Actuation 1:
NC type.
*4: When selecting multiple options for  E , indicate as follows:
Surge suppressor + mounting plate → SB
Surge suppressor + indicator → SL
Mounting plate + indicator → BL
Surge suppressor + mounting plate + indicator → SBL
*5: The surge suppressor is an accessory for the lead wire
coil. When selecting a coil with terminal box, the surge
suppressor is mounted in the terminal box.
*6: A manual override (non-locking) is provided as standard.
ActuationA
2C
2G
2H
3T
3R
Grommet lead wire
DIN terminal box (Pg9)
DIN terminal box + light (Pg9)
T type terminal box (G1/2)
T type terminal box + light (G1/2)
D
Symbol Descriptions
1
2
NC (normally closed) type
NO (normally open) type
Port size
Coil